DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Transitional Housing Program (THP)
February 7, 2020 Release Date - List of Awarded Projects
May 2020

AWARDEE
Alameda County Social Services Agency
Amador County Department of Social Services
Butte County
Calaveras County
County of Colusa

Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services Department

Del Norte County Department of Health and Human Services
County of El Dorado

County of Fresno Department of Social Services

Glenn County Health and Human Services Agency

Humboldt County Department of Health and Human Services
Imperial County Department of Social Services

Kern County Department of Human Services

Kings County Human Services Agency

Lassen County

Los Angeles County Department of Children and Family Services
Madera County Department of Social Services

County of Marin

County of Mariposa

Mendocino County Health and Human Services Agency
Merced County Human Services Agency

Modoc County Department of Social Services

County of Monterey

County of Napa

County of Nevada

COUNTY

Alameda
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Kern

Kings
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Monterey
Napa
Nevada

ALLOCATION AMOUNT

$498,400
$5,600
$41,600
$10,400
$800
$113,600
$1,600
$32,000
$116,000
$4,800
$32,800
$41,600
$163,200
$40,000
$6,400
$2,699,200
$16,000
$39,200
$4,800
$24,000
$54,400
$800
$145,600
$26,400
$8,000



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Transitional Housing Program (THP)

February 7, 2020 Release Date - List of Awarded Projects
May 2020

AWARDEE
County of Orange Social Services Agency
Placer County
Riverside County
Sacramento County Department of Child, Family and Adult Services
San Benito County Health and Human Services Agency
San Bernardino County Children and Family Services
County of San Diego Child Welfare Services
City and County of San Francisco Human Services Agency
County of San Joaquin
County of San Luis Obispo
County of San Mateo
Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services
County of Santa Clara
County of Santa Cruz
County of Shasta Health and Human Services Children's Services
Siskiyou County Health and Human Services Agency, Social Services Division
Solano County Health and Social Services Department
Sonoma County Human Services Department
Stanislaus County Community Services Agency
County of Tulare
County of Tuolumne
Ventura County
County of Yolo
County of Yuba Health and Human Services Department
TOTAL TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PROGRAM AWARDS

COUNTY
Orange
Placer
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

ALLOCATION AMOUNT

$208,000
$47,200
$257,600
$298,400
$20,000
$297,600
$480,000
$459,200
$145,600
$98,400
$51,200
$75,200
$705,600
$146,400
$35,200
$7,200
$92,000
$168,800
$73,600
$44,000
$6,400
$64,000
$37,600
$13,600
$7,960,000





